
RESOLUT I ON NO. 1 43

A RESOLUTI ON OF THE CIT Y CO UN CI L OF THE CI TY
OF RI DGECREST , ALLOWING CERTAIN CLAI MS AND
DEMANDS IN THE SUM OF $ 1 2 ,4 34 . 9 5 DEMANDS SALAR Y
CH ECK NUMBERS 340 4 THROUGH 343 2 AND DEMANDS
EXPENSE CHEC K NUMB ERS 1 4 82 THROU GH 1 520.

THE CI TY CO UNC IL OF THE CI TY OF RID GE CREST DOES HERE BY RESOL VE ,
DE TERMINE AND ORDER , AS FOLLOW S :

SECTI ON 1 : Th a t i n acco r d a n ce wi t h Se ct i on 372 02 of th e Gove rn ­
me n t Code , the Ci ty Cl erk here by c e r t ifies t o t he ac cu rac y of
th e f ollowi n g de ma n d s a nd t o t h e a va i l a bi l i t y of f u nds fo r pay ment
the r e o f.

SE CTIO N 2 :
as r e q u i r e d
herein a f t er

Th at the f ollowin g cl aim"
b y law an d t hat t h e same
s e t fo r th .

d demand s have been a udit e d
ereb y a l lowe d i n th e a mo u n ts

CLAWCLAIMAN'r

Commu n i ty Nat i on a l
Ba nk f o r Depos i t

St a t e Employe es ' Re ­
t i r e ment Sy s tem

Agn e s O. Fansler

St a n l e y J . Godava

Ma r y L . Gonde r

James R . He c k

Ra o n a L . Pea r l

Do r o t hy L . To g ami

Gi l b e r t H. P r itche t t

Fran k H. Roa ch

.Ta c k R. Curtis

Employees ' Con t r i b ut io n t o
With ho l din g Tax

Employe e s ' Con tr ib ut io n to
State Re t i r e men t

Admini s t r a ti v e Dep t . S a la ry
5 -30 - 6 6 t hroug h 6 - 12 -66

"

"

"

"

"

Animal Regul a t ion Sa l a r y
5 - 30 - 6 6 t h r ough 6 -1 2-6 6

Build in g Reg u l a t i on Sala r y
5 -30 - 66 th roug h 6 - 12 - 66

Poli c e Dep a r t ment Sal a r y
5 -30 -66 t h r o u gh 6 -1 2 - 6 6

11 0 . AMOUNT

340 4 $ 1 ,3 43 .30

3405 221. 65

34 06 8 . 1 0

3407 1 9 7 . 113

3 1108 1 8 8 . 37

3110 9 2 87 .9 0

3)110 1 2 2 . ~;2

31111 147 . 17

34 1 2 1 39 . 34

3413 221 .B3

3hlh 179 . '{ 6



r
Resolution No. 143

CLAIMANT

Earl E. Fike

-2-

CLAIM

Police Department Salary
5-30-66 through 6-12-66

June 16, 1966

NO. AMOUNT

3415 $ 213.22

r

r
(

Tommy J. Galyon

Edwin J. Liszka, Jr.

Myrtis E. Miller

Jerry P. Petkovsek

Bill R. Prasolowicz

Terrence M. Pryor

Margaret A. Slattery

George M. Whaley

John W. Wood

John A. Worthy

Waldo C. Griffin

Vincent J. Korp

Samuel L. Shelton

Jimmy D. Brett

Leroy D. Griffin

Ray Mellies

Carla J. Mclnelly

State Employees' Re­
tirement System

Charlon & Simo10n

General Electric
Company

Building News. Inc.

Sun Distributors

11

II

II

II

II

"
If

II

f1

11

"
II

II

Street Maintenance Salary
5-30-66 through 6-12-66

"
II

Police Department Salary
5-30-66 through 6-12-66

Employer's Contribution to
State Retirement

Battery for Building Inspec­
tor's Vehicle

Payment on Animal Control
Vehicle Radio

Book for Building Regulation

Water for Water Coolers

3416

3417

3418

3419

3420

3421

3422

3423

3424

3425

3426

3427

3428

3429

1483

1484

1485

1486

1487

188.21

187.23

119.12

183.56

193.06

171.10

126.84

276.41

183.75

184.25

40.71

39.51

40.71

137.60

216.05

151.70

17.16

235 . 32

42.53

19.03

9.68

20.40



1488 $ 18.10

June 16, 1966
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CLAIMANT

Esther's

Thomas E. Clark
Midway Cafe

-3-

CLAIM

Prisoner's meals

Prisoner's meal

NO.

1489

AMOUNT

.90

Bakersfield Electronics Maintenance of police radio

General Electric Credit Payment for Police Radio
Corp.

1490

1491

50.00

66.99

Pacific Gas & Elec­
tric Co.

Charles R. Lampson

Rex E. Shacklett

Golden Bear Oil Co.

Ridgecrest County
Water District

Gas for Police and City Hall 1492 10.47

Refund on Encroachment Permit 1493 28.50

Travel to Meetings 1494 138.40

Road Oil 1495 1,155.60

Water for Fire Dept. 1496 202.50

r
I

Desert Motors, Inc. Maintenance on City Vehicles

Vera K. Gibson, County Supplies for Election
Clerk

Weber & Sons Rubber Stamp Kit

Halprin Supply Company Coats and Boots for Fire
Dept.

Robert L. Kessler Travel to meetings

L & H Paving Co. Inc. Street Paving contract, 10%

W. B Grossardt Rental of Dump Truck

A. J. Foute Rental of Rubber Roller

International Asso- Membership dues
ciation of Chiefs of
Police

International Asso- Membership dues
ciation of Electrical
Inspectors

Drummond Medical Group Physical Examinations for
new employees

1497

1498

1499

1500

1501

1502

1503

1504

1505

1506

1507

40.02

43.50

6.95

168.01

167.60

618.00

252.00

56.00

20.00

10.00

6.00

George F. Cake Co. Computer & Fuses for Police
Department

1508 36.68



Neo - Fl a s h e r Manufa c t uri n g Flash e r s f o r Ba r r icad es
Company

Resol uti on No. 1 4 3

CLAI 14ANT

Ca te 's Disp os a l Service

Kn i gh t s of Col umb us

Ma rtin ' s Flag Co .

Cat e ' s Di s pos a l Serv i c e

- 4-

CLAUI

Rub b is h Collection

Re f und o f Cl e anup Deposi t

Cal i f orni a Flag s

Cle a n i n g a l o n g Na vy Fenc e

Jun e 1 6 , 1 9 6 6

NO . AMOUNT

1 509 $ 23 .00

1 51 0 1 0 0 . 0 0

1 511 1, 6 . 49

1 51 2 36 .0 0

1 51 3 288 .28

Pub l i c Pe r s onne l Ass o ­
ci a t ion

Val ley I ndepe n den t

:4 . C. Ca rl s on

Don G. S impson

Ca l i f o r n i a Int erstat e
Tel ep hone Co .

Bo o k s 1 514 1 5 . 50

Advert is ing a n d Printin g 1 51 5 303 .58

Fuel f or Grad e r 1 51 6 88 .hO

En g ineer i n g Fees 1 517 1 , 801 . 92

Te lep ho ne f or a l l Dept s . 1519 581. 01,

*Communi t y Nat i ona l
Bank f o r Depos i t

* Community Nat i onal
Ban k for Depos i t

* Not inc lude d i n tot a l

To t al

Pay rol l Tran s f er

P ay r oll Tran s f e r

$12 , h3 4 . 95

14 82 2 , 0 00 .00

1 52 0 5 ,330 .33

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THI S 16t h DAY OF JUNE, 19 6 6

ftY ES : MAYO R SMIT H, COUN CILMEN FOX, JULE S, KE SSLER & SHACKLET T

NOES :

AB SENT :

ATTEST :

~'4- .£C Xi'
(}.i't y Cl e r k
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